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BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING AGENDA
January 17, 2025 - 7:00 A.M.

1. Call to Order
1.1 Pledge of Allegiance

1.2 Announcement of Newly Appointed/Reappointed Trustees
o Jackie Doornik — Glendora (4-year term)

o Cory Moss — Industry (2-year term)

¢ Manuel Garcia — Irwindale (4-year term)

e Tim Sandoval — Pomona (2-year term)

¢ Denise Menchaca — San Gabriel (2-year term)
e John Capoccia — Sierra Madre (2-year term)

e Cynthia Sternquist — Temple City (2-year term)
o Allen Wu — Walnut (2-year term)

e Rosario Diaz — West Covina (4-year term)

1.3 Determination of a Quorum — Noted Absences

1.4 ORDER OF BUSINESS - Review and prioritization of agenda Items including, if
necessary, identification of any emergency items arising after posting of the
agenda and requiring action prior to next regular meeting

2. Opportunity for Public Comment on Non-Agenda Items
(Individual Public Comments may be limited to a 3-minute or less time limit) During Public
Comments, the public may address the Board on any issue within the District’s jurisdiction
that is not on the agenda. The public may comment on any item on the agenda at the time
that item is before the Board for consideration. There will be no dialog between the Board and
the Commenter. Any clarifying questions from the Board must go through the Board President.

3. Consent Calendar
All matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered by the District to be routine and
will be enacted by one motion. Any member of the Board may pull an item from the Consent
Calendar for additional clarification or action. (Approve/Deny)

3.1 List of Claims: December 2024 (P.5)

3.2 Budget Status Report: December 2024 (P.11)

3.3 Minutes of Board of Trustees Meeting: December 2024 (P.15)
3.4 Operations Report: December 2024 (P.19)

3.5 Surveillance Report: December 2024 (P.21)
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3.6 Communications Report: December 2024 (P.25)
3.7 Treasurer’'s Report: November 2024 / District Working Balance: January 2025 (P.29)
3.8 Sunshine Reports — MVCAC Fall Planning Meeting (P.31)

4. Presentation: None

5. Election of Nominated Officers of Secretary/Treasurer for the Board of Trustees (P.35)
(Nominations Committee Chair, Robert Gonzales) (Approve/Deny)

o Call for Public Comment

o Board Action Required: If the Board concurs, following the public discussion by
members for this item, the Board may confirm the appointment of Corey Calaycay as
Secretary/Treasurer for the 2025 calendar year.

o Alternative Board Action: If after discussion by members for this item, the Board
may choose to nominate and confirm an alternate candidate for the role of
Secretary/Treasurer.

6. Closed Session
(Board President, John Capoccia)

A. Conference with Legal Counsel — Anticipated Litigation
Significant Exposure to Litigation Pursuant to paragraph (2) of Subdivision (d) of
Government Code Section 54956.9 — One Potential Case

o Board Action Required: Following the closed session discussion by members of this
item, the appropriate action is to report any required information and to take action on
any recommendation made in closed session.

7. District Administration
(District Manager, Jason Farned)

7.1 Committee Meeting Notifications — Finance & Audit Committee
7.2 District Update

8. Committee Reports

9. Trustee Reports

10. New Business

11. Adjournment
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

| hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that a copy of the
foregoing agenda was posted at 1145 North Azusa Canyon Road, West Covina, CA 91790 and
the District’'s website (www.sgvmosquito.org) not less than 72 hours prior to the meeting per
Government Code 54954.2.

Materials related to an item on the Agenda submitted after distribution of the agenda packet are
available for public viewing and inspection at the San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control
District Office located at 1145 North Azusa Canyon Road, West Covina, CA 91790 during regular
business hours.

Werelea
Jerry’Mireles, Clerk of the Board
San Gabriel Valley MVCD

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

This agenda shall be made available upon request in alternative formats to persons with a
disability as required by the American with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. §12132) and the
Ralph M. Brown Act (California Government Code §54954.2).

If you need special assistance or accommodations to participate in this meeting, please contact
the Clerk of the Board at 626-814-9466 ext.1006. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will
enable the District to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. (28
CFR 35. 102-35. 104 ADA Title II)
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CLAIMS LIST
DECEMBER 2024
Vendor Date Product/Service Memo/Description Amount

AJG ACCOUNTING & BOOKEEPING SERVICES 12/3/2024 6000 Accounting Services Bookkeeping Services: Invoice 3161 1,093.75
$ 1,093.75

ADAPCO 12/17/2024 6626 Pesticides Pesticides - Invoice 138645 29,052.28
$ 29,052.28

ALLSTATE BUILDING & OFFICE MAINTENANCE 12/17/2024 6630 Facility Maintenance Facility Maintenance - Invoice 851824 2,022.50
$ 2,022.50

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 12/3/2024 6603 Computer Hardware Computer Hardware 286.89
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 12/3/2024 6606 Employee Recognition & Engagement Employee Recognition and Engagement 92.07
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 12/3/2024 6613 Office Supplies Office Supplies 13.13
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 12/3/2024 6625 Operations Supplies Operations Supplies 14.22
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 12/3/2024 6613 Office Supplies Office Supplies 27.96
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 12/3/2024 6638 Surveillance Supplies Surveillance Supplies 24.65
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 12/3/2024 6636 Fish Supplies Fish Supplies 20.68
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 12/3/2024 6638 Surveillance Supplies Surveillance Supplies 16.41
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 12/3/2024 6601 Board Expenses Board Expenses 32.83
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 12/3/2024 6601 Board Expenses Board Expenses 32.83
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 12/3/2024 6629 Equipment Maintenance Equipment Maintenance 9.84
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 12/3/2024 6601 Board Expenses Board Expenses 65.66
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 12/3/2024 6613 Office Supplies Office Supplies 4.64
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 12/3/2024 6638 Surveillance Supplies Surveillance Supplies 17.07
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 12/3/2024 6601 Board Expenses Board Expenses 19.15
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 12/3/2024 6625 Operations Supplies Operations Supplies -72.26
$ 605.77

ANTONIO BISHOP 12/17/2024 6633 Work Boots Work Boots Reimbursement FY 24-25 200.00
$ 200.00

AMERICAN FIDELITY FLEX 12/3/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Cafeteria Benefit - Invoice 2340371A December 2024 608.28
$ 608.28

AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 12/3/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Cafeteria Benefit - InvD790911 December 2024 3,265.72
$ 3,265.72

ATHENS SERVICES 12/17/2024 6630 Facility Maintenance Facility Maintenance - Invoice 18308834 306.35
$ 306.35

AZUSA LIGHT AND WATER 12/3/2024 6622 Water Utiliy Services Water Utility Services - Acct 303-0190.300 85.20
12/3/2024 6622 Water Utiliy Services Water Utility Services - Acct 303-0191.300 57.10

$ 142.30

BECKY SHEVLIN 12/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Reimbursement for business related board expenses December 2024 100.00
$ 100.00

CELL BUSINESS EQUIPMENT 12/3/2024 6607 Equipment Lease Equipment Lease - Invoice 5032170650 2,047.23
$ 2,047.23

CHARLIE KLINAKIS 12/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Reimbursement for business related board expenses December 2024 100.00
$ 100.00

COREY CALAYCAY 12/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Reimbursement for business related board expenses December 2024 100.00
$ 100.00

CORY MOSS 12/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Reimbursement for business related board expenses December 2024 100.00
$ 100.00

CYNTHIA STERNQUIST 12/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Reimbursement for business related board expenses December 2024 100.00
$ 100.00

DENISE MENCHACA 12/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Reimbursement for business related board expenses December 2024 100.00
$ 100.00

DR. ALLEN WU 12/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Reimbursement for business related board expenses December 2024 100.00
$ 100.00

FRONTIER 12/17/2024 6610 Internet Services Internet Services Acct 626-197-1465-020723-5 567.21

$ 5%.21
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GO TO COMMUNICATIONS, INC 12/17/2024 6614 Phone Services Phone Services: Invoice INV7103437989 1,111.18
1,111.18

HENRY AVILES 12/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Reimbursement for business related board expenses December 2024 100.00
100.00

JACKIE DOORNIK 12/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Reimbursement for business related board expenses December 2024 100.00
100.00

JASON FARNED 12/17/2024 6619 Travel, Meetings, and Conferences Per Diem - 2024 MVCAC Planning Meeting 165.00
165.00

JAQUELINE NERY 12/17/2024 6514 Tution Reimbursement Tuition Reimbursement - Courses for FY 24-25 2,000.00
2,000.00

JOHN CAPOCCIA 12/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Reimbursement for business related board expenses December 2024 100.00
100.00

JONATHAN HALILI 12/17/2024 6633 Work Boots Work Boots Reimbursement FY 24-25 200.00
200.00

JOSEPH LEON 12/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Reimbursement for business related board expenses December 2024 100.00
100.00

K'WEST PRINTING 12/17/2024 6616 Printing and Repdroduction Printing and Reproduction - Invoice 00824620 1,528.62
1,528.62

KENN K. FUJIOKA 12/17/2024 6517 Retiree Health Insurance Retiree Medical Premium December 2024 249.60
249.60

KRIZTIAN LUNA CORONA 12/17/2024 6619 Travel, Meetings, and Conferences Per Diem - 2025 MVCAC Conference 220.00
220.00

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP 12/17/2024 6655 Contract Services - Legal Contract Services - Legal - Invoice 4243188 3,422.86
3,422.86

LIEBERT CASSIDY WHITMORE 12/3/2024 6655 Contract Services - Legal Contract Services - Legal - Invoice 279853 511.00
511.00

LINCOLN NATIONAL 12/3/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Cafeteria Benefit - Invoice 4770711118 December 2024 2,767.60
2,767.60

LLOYD JOHNSON 12/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Reimbursement for business related board expenses December 2024 149.50
149.50

MANUEL GARCIA 12/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Reimbursement for business related board expenses December 2024 100.00
100.00

MARCO GAYTAN 12/17/2024 6633 Work Boots Work Boots Reimbursement FY 24-25 200.00
200.00

MARTA TANAKA 12/17/2024 6517 Retiree Health Insurance Retiree Medical Premium December 2024 974.47
974.47

MARY BRISCO 12/17/2024 6517 Retiree Health Insurance Retiree Medical Premium December 2024 708.41
708.41

MESHAL KASHIFALGHITA 12/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Reimbursement for business related board expenses December 2024 100.00
100.00

MIKE NIFFENEGGER 12/17/2024 6517 Retiree Health Insurance Retiree Medical Premium December 2024 974.47
974.47

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 12/3/2024 6512 DM 457 Contribution Employer Deferred Comp Contribution for DM PPE 11/30/24 316.10
316.10

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 12/17/2024 6512 DM 457 Contribution Employer Deferred Comp Contribution for DM PPE 12/14/24 316.10
316.10

NEARMAP 12/17/2024 6604 Computer Software Computer Software - INV01643523 5,450.00
5,450.00

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC 12/17/2024 6613 Office Supplies Office Supplies - Invoice 401161867001 19.63
12/17/2024 6613 Office Supplies Office Supplies - Invoice 401161868001 16.16

6
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12/17/2024 6613 Office Supplies Office Supplies - Invoice 401151236001 251.59

$ 287.38

OPTIMIZED INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC 12/17/2024 6654 Contract Services - Inv. Advisory Investment Advisory Services: Invoice 1284 657.38
$ 657.38

PABLO CABRERA 12/3/2024 6619 Travel, Meetings, and Conferences Per Diem - PRSA - Next Gen Media Training 165.00
$ 165.00

PERFORMANCE FORD 12/17/2024 6632 Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle Maintenance - Acct 50273 3,635.39
$ 3,635.39

PERS 12/3/2024 6515 CalPERS Classic Normal Cost CalPERS Classic ER Contribution (12.52%) PPE 11/30/24 588.94
PERS 12/3/2024 6515 CalPERS Classic Normal Cost CalPERS Classic ER Contribution (12.52%) PPE 11/30/24 2,332.93
PERS 12/3/2024 6515 CalPERS Classic Normal Cost CalPERS Classic ER Contribution (12.52%) PPE 11/30/24 448.97
PERS 12/3/2024 6516 CalPERS Pepra Normal Cost CalPERS Pepra ER Contribution (7.87%) PPE 11/30/24 805.89
PERS 12/3/2024 6516 CalPERS Pepra Normal Cost CalPERS Pepra ER Contribution (7.87%) PPE 11/30/24 664.04
PERS 12/3/2024 6516 CalPERS Pepra Normal Cost CalPERS Pepra ER Contribution (7.87%) PPE 11/30/24 3,336.47
PERS 12/3/2024 6516 CalPERS Pepra Normal Cost CalPERS Pepra ER Contribution (7.87%) PPE 11/30/24 1,392.60
PERS 12/3/2024 6516 CalPERS Pepra Normal Cost CalPERS Pepra ER Contribution (7.87%) PPE 11/30/24 1,136.87
$ 10,706.71

PERS 12/17/2024 6515 CalPERS Classic Normal Cost CalPERS Classic ER Contribution (12.52%) PPE 12/14/24 588.94
PERS 12/17/2024 6515 CalPERS Classic Normal Cost CalPERS Classic ER Contribution (12.52%) PPE 12/14/24 2,332.93
PERS 12/17/2024 6515 CalPERS Classic Normal Cost CalPERS Classic ER Contribution (12.52%) PPE 12/14/24 485.38
PERS 12/17/2024 6516 CalPERS Pepra Normal Cost CalPERS Pepra ER Contribution (7.87%) PPE 12/14/24 373.96
PERS 12/17/2024 6516 CalPERS Pepra Normal Cost CalPERS Pepra ER Contribution (7.87%) PPE 12/14/24 664.04
PERS 12/17/2024 6516 CalPERS Pepra Normal Cost CalPERS Pepra ER Contribution (7.87%) PPE 12/14/24 3,246.35
PERS 12/17/2024 6516 CalPERS Pepra Normal Cost CalPERS Pepra ER Contribution (7.87%) PPE 12/14/24 1,392.60
PERS 12/17/2024 6516 CalPERS Pepra Normal Cost CalPERS Pepra ER Contribution (7.87%) PPE 12/14/24 1,136.87
$ 10,221.07

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 12/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Cafeteria Benefit - Dental Premiums Dec 2024 140.20
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 12/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Cafeteria Benefit - Dental Premiums Dec 2024 188.20
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 12/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Cafeteria Benefit - Dental Premiums Dec 2024 1,470.95
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 12/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Cafeteria Benefit - Dental Premiums Dec 2024 281.35
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 12/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Cafeteria Benefit - Dental Premiums Dec 2024 327.45
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 12/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Cafeteria Benefit - Vision Premiums Dec 2024 17.74
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 12/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Cafeteria Benefit - Vision Premiums Dec 2024 149.34
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 12/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Cafeteria Benefit - Vision Premiums Dec 2024 53.22
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 12/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Cafeteria Benefit - Vision Premiums Dec 2024 44.35
$ 2,672.80

QUADIENT POSTAGE FUNDING 12/3/2024 6615 Postage Postage - Acct 7900-0440-8107-1825 500.00
$ 500.00

RICHARD BARAKAT 12/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Reimbursement for business related board expenses December 2024 100.00
$ 100.00

ROBERT GONZALES 12/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Reimbursement for business related board expenses December 2024 100.00
$ 100.00

ROBERT JOE 12/17/2024 6601 Board Expenses Reimbursement for business related board expenses December 2024 100.00
$ 100.00

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 12/17/2024 6620 Electric Utility Services Electric Utilities: Service Account 8002465958 2,113.05
$ 2,113.05

SO CAL GAS 12/17/2024 6621 Gas Utility Services Gas Utility Sves: Acct 057-518-2100-9 (Meter 10313904) 38.26
12/17/2024 6621 Gas Utility Services Gas Utility Sves: Acct 059-618-2100-5 (Meter 13608951) 187.15

$ 225.41

SSD ALARM 12/17/2024 6630 Facility Maintenance Facility Maintenance - Invoice R-00561175 3,327.36
$ 3,327.36

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 12/17/2024 6604 Computer Software Computer Software - Invoice SVC-A23737 1,114.00
$ 1,114.00

TEXAS LIFE 12/17/2024 6510 Cafeteria Benefit Cafeteria Benefit - Invoice SMB09BT20241215001 213.29
$ 213.29

THE HOME DEPOT 12/17/2024 6630 Facility Maintenance Facility Maintenance - Invoice 7022954 101.34
12/17/2024 6630 Facility Maintenance Facility Maintenance - Invoice 6544460 170.74

$ 272.08
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6510 Cafeteria Benefit

6619 Travel, Meetings, and Conferences
6625 Operations Supplies

6627 Pool Notifications

6606 Employee Engagement/Recognition
6618 Recruitments

6606 Employee Engagement/Recognition
6604 Computer Software

6619 Travel, Meetings, and Conferences
6604 Computer Software

6604 Computer Software

6604 Computer Software

6613 Office Supplies

6619 Travel, Meetings, and Conferences
6604 Computer Software

6604 Computer Software

6619 Travel, Meetings, and Conferences
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6638 Surveillance Supplies

6634 Uniforms

6638 Surveillance Supplies

6611 Membership Dues

6634 Uniforms
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6638 Surveillance Supplies

6606 Employee Engagement/Recognition
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6619 Travel, Meetings, and Conferences
6634 Uniforms
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6606 Employee Engagement/Recognition
6638 Surveillance Supplies

6634 Uniforms

6638 Surveillance Supplies

6634 Uniforms

6619 Travel, Meetings, and Conferences
6639 Advertising

6644 Website and Email Services

6619 Travel, Meetings, and Conferences
6615 Postage

6619 Travel, Meetings, and Conferences
6617 Professional Development

6638 Surveillance Supplies

6606 Employee Engagement/Recognition
6638 Surveillance Supplies

6638 Surveillance Supplies

6616 Printing and Reproduction

6639 Advertising

6644 Website and Email Services

6639 Advertising

6604 Computer Software

6619 Travel, Meetings, and Conferences
6639 Advertising

6644 Website and Email Services

6619 Travel, Meetings, and Conferences
6639 Advertising

6606 Employee Engagement/Recognition
6639 Advertising

6639 Advertising

6619 Travel, Meetings, and Conferences
6619 Travel, Meetings, and Conferences
6601 Board Expenses

6601 Board Expenses

6619 Travel, Meetings, and Conferences
6632 Vehicle Maintenance

6613 Office Supplies

6604 Computer Software
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Cafeteria Benefit - Invoice 202406000 December 2024

Conference - MVCAC Registration

Operations Supplies - Home Depot

Pool Notifications - USPS

Employee Engagement/Recognition - Costco
Recruitments - Department of Justice

Employee Engagement/Recognition - Food4Less
Computer Software - Dmarc

Travel - Town and Country (CalPERS Conference)
Computer Software - Arlo

Computer Software - Wasabi

Computer Software - SurveyMonkey

Office Supplies - Staples

Travel - Mobil (CalPERS Conference)

Computer Software - Zoom

Computer Software - ESRI

Conference - MVCAC Registration

Travel - Southwest (MVCAC Conference)
Conference - MVCAC Registration

Surveillance Supplies - Airgas

Uniforms - LaundryUp #9009

Surveillance Supplies - Lowe's

Membership Dues - Entomological Society of America
Uniforms - LaundryUp #9075

Conference - MVCAC Registration

Conference - FMCA Registration

Surveillance Supplies - Walmart

Employee Engagment & Recognition - A1 Rental
Employee Engagment & Recognition - Smart and Final
Conference - MVCAC Registration

Uniforms - LaundryUp #9145

Employee Engagement/Recognition - Claros
Travel - United (MVCAC Conference)

Travel - United (MVCAC Conference)

Travel - United (MVCAC Conference)

Employee Engagement/Recognition - Portos
Surveillance Supplies - Next Security

Uniforms - LaundryUp #9214

Surveillance Supplies - Bambu Lab

Uniforms - LaundryUp #9274

Conference - MVCAC Registration

Advertising - Facebook

Website and Email Services - Network Solutions
Travel - Southwest (MVCAC Conference)
Postage - UPS Store

Conference - MVCAC Registration

Professional Development - Springer Nature
Surveillance Supplies - Smart and Final
Employee Engagement/Recognition - Slam Casa
Surveillance Supplies - Home Depot
Surveillance Supplies - Smart and Final

Printing and Reproduction - Ford Printing
Advertising - Google

Website and Email Services - Mailchimp
Advertising - Facebook

Computer Software - Acuity Scheduling